

August 15, 2013

For Immediate Release Contact: Marcella Roberts <u>marcellaaroberts@gmail.com</u> p (205) 643-0546

National Coalition of 100 Black Women, Inc. Charters Central Alabama Chapter during the Commemoration of the 50th Anniversary of the Civil Rights Movement in Birmingham

Points of Interest

- NCBW- Central Alabama Chapter, Inc. launched to serve 23 counties in Central Alabama.
- Senator Vivian Davis Figures, Alabama Senate Minority Leader and fellow NCBW
 Coalition Sister will serve as the host for the evening.
- M. Delois Strum, NCBW National President in Birmingham to install 52 professional African-American women leaders.
- NCBW Central Alabama Chapter, Inc. launched during the Commemoration of the 50th
 Anniversary of the Civil Rights Movement and Bombing of 16th Street Baptist Church.

The National Coalition of 100 Black Women, Inc. will be in Birmingham on Saturday, September 7, 2013 at 6:00 p.m. at the Cahaba Grand Conference Center to install 52 professional women as the new Central Alabama Chapter. Featured entertainment will be recording artist Eric Essix.

The newly formed NCBW - Central Alabama Chapter, Inc. is a progressive, proactive group of African-American women leaders that advocate on behalf of women of color through national and local actions and strategic alliances that promote its national and international agendas on leadership development and gender equity in health, education and economic development.

"NCBW - Central Alabama Chapter, Inc. is honored to serve the Central Alabama region and believe it's a great way to continue the civil rights legacy of equality, unity and peace" said Bea Tatum, NCBW - Central Alabama Chapter, Inc. President-Elect.

Corporate sponsorships, tables and individual tickets are still available and can be purchased via the website, www.ncbwcentral-al.org or by contacting Adrienne Bell @ 205.835.2074.

The NCBW - Central Alabama Chapter, Inc. aims to fulfill the vision of the National Coalition of 100 Black Women, Inc. by being an effective force in the community mobilizing women regarding issues that affect the community and serve as positive role models in the personal development of African American women. The NCBW - Central Alabama Chapter, Inc. will serve 23 counties including: Jefferson, Shelby, Tuscaloosa, Talladega, Calhoun, St. Clair, Greene, Hale, Perry, Bibb, Lamar, Fayette, Walker, Pickens, Etowah, Sumter, Chilton, Coosa, Clay, Cleburne, Randolph, Tallapoosa and Chambers.